
Palmerston Nth Dogs at Palmerston North on Tuesday Starts 12:16pm

RACE 1 PROFESSIONAL CONCRETE SERVICES LTD PN 457m C0 $3900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, TRB Leg1, FFWin 301, FFPlc 1301

1. Big Time Favour C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.7 B bd Nov 22 My Redeemer-Bigtime Lilah
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats:

Perf:

Brings winning trial form to today's debut & red rug will ensure strong support.

2. Honky Tonk High Scratched

3. Vacant Box Three Scratched

4. 33427 Goldstar Becks C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.7 B f Nov 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Marvely
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 6:0:4 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 14 Jun 2024 2 days 3 of 6 C0  520m 25.7Kgs Box 7 54443 $34 Time 30.33s Best 30.23s Mgns 5.6L Boldly Go
ADD 21 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C0f  520m 25.9Kgs Box 4 44443 $16 Time 30.61s Best 30.23s Mgns 2.5L Boldly Go
MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C0  457m 25.7Kgs Box 6 754 $11 Time 25.76s Best 25.69s Mgns 7.4L Romantic Rebel
MANA 09 Jul 2024 14 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 25.6Kgs Box 6 332 $3.50 Time 25.69s Best 25.59s Mgns 5.3L Remove All Doubt
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C0  520m 25.4Kgs Box 6 27887 $12 Time 30.51s Best 30.15s Mgns 19.4L Remove All Doubt

Fought well last week but came unstuck with checks, Fri. Must cover in all bets. All 6:0:1:3 Prz $2,010.00 Trk D 2:0:1

5. 44322 Big Time Brick C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.7 D wbd Oct 22 Aston Kimetto-Big Time Vegas
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 3:0:3 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:0:3 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 4 C0  457m 34.2Kgs Box 7 334 $4.70 Time 26.11s Best 25.56s Mgns 6.2L Big Time Buff
WAN 21 Jun 2024 11 days 4 of 7 C0  520m 33.6Kgs Box 2 43234 $2.70 Time 30.64s Best 29.61s Mgns 9L Big Time London
MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C0  457m 34.3Kgs Box 1 333 $8.60 Time 25.76s Best 25.69s Mgns 3.5L Romantic Rebel
AK 07 Jul 2024 12 days 2 of 7 C0  527m 34.0Kgs Box 1 21122 $3.40 Time 31.60s Best 30.74s Mgns 0.7L Opawa Grace
WAN 12 Jul 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C0  520m 34.2Kgs Box 1 42222 $5.70 Time 30.51s Best 30.15s Mgns 4.2L Remove All Doubt

Closing in on his maiden win and with early space in gold can go close once more All 6:0:2:1 Prz $2,070.00 Trk D 2:0:1

6. Vacant Box Six Scratched

7. F558 Big Time Maestro C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.7 D wbk Oct 22 Aston Kimetto-Big Time Vegas
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 4:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 - days F of 6 C0  520m 31.1Kgs Box 4 6666F $10 Time 29.92s Best 29.69s Mgns  Boom Dynamite
MANA 25 Jun 2024 18 days 5 of 7 C0  457m 31.6Kgs Box 3 445 $19 Time 25.76s Best 25.69s Mgns 9.1L Romantic Rebel
AK 07 Jul 2024 12 days 5 of 7 C0  527m 31.8Kgs Box 2 43335 $5.50 Time 31.60s Best 30.74s Mgns 3.2L Opawa Grace
WAN 12 Jul 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C0  520m 31.8Kgs Box 4 66668 $8.10 Time 30.51s Best 30.15s Mgns 20.1L Remove All Doubt

Wilted over longer journey at Akld, 7 July then troubled trip, Fri. Taking notes All 4:0:0:0 Prz $100.00 Trk D 1:0:0

8. 36366 Big Time Enzo C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.4 D bk Feb 22 Lightning Frank-Bigtime Bell
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 6:0:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 4 C0  457m 30.0Kgs Box 4 443 $1.70 Time 26.11s Best 25.56s Mgns 5.6L Big Time Buff
WAN 14 Jun 2024 4 days 6 of 6 C0  520m 29.8Kgs Box 1 66666 $7.50 Time 30.73s Best 30.04s Mgns 9.9L Bow Anna
CAM 20 Jun 2024 6 days 3 of 4 C0  457m 30.1Kgs Box 6 443 $9.50 Time 26.18s Best 25.36s Mgns 3L Night Flight
AK 07 Jul 2024 17 days 6 of 7 C0  527m 31.0Kgs Box 6 34666 $15 Time 31.60s Best 30.74s Mgns 4.6L Opawa Grace
WAN 12 Jul 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C0  520m 30.8Kgs Box 5 58776 $41 Time 30.51s Best 30.15s Mgns 16.4L Remove All Doubt

Ran about and lost ground at Manukau then copped plenty, Fri. One for exotic's. All 6:0:0:2 Prz $1,100.00 Trk D 1:0:1



Starts 12:34 RACE 2 TAB RACING MEGA MULTI BUSTER 457m C0 $3900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 302, FFPlc 1302

1. Wild Ones C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.7 B bd Oct 22 My Redeemer-Allegro Lass
Ownr: E K Cole

Stats:

Perf:

No danger in 9 July trial behind kennel-mate. Boxed nicely for debut; each-way.

2. 6364 Goldstar Nadia C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.6 B bk Dec 22 Mepunga Blazer-Rock On Annie
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:0:1 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 - days 6 of 8 C0  305m 27.4Kgs Box 7 666 $13 Time 18.07s Best 17.60s Mgns 10.8L Goldstar Murphy
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C0  375m 28.1Kgs Box 7 643 $37 Time 21.38s Best 20.91s Mgns 7.6L Goldstar Blondie
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C0  457m 27.7Kgs Box 2 666 $8.90 Time 25.69s Best 25.59s Mgns 12.4L Remove All Doubt
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C0  520m 27.3Kgs Box 3 74444 $29 Time 30.51s Best 30.15s Mgns 9.1L Remove All Doubt

OK at Wang, Fri. after striking trouble. Yet to go close but place claims from 2 All 4:0:0:1 Prz $580.00 Trk D 1:0:0

3. 33362 Big Time Ronald C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 5:0:3 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 7:0:4 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: CAM 16 May 2024 37 days 3 of 6 C0  457m 32.3Kgs Box 2 223 $1.90 Time 26.58s Best 25.72s Mgns 4.3L Big Time Kiwi
MANA 21 May 2024 5 days 3 of 7 C0  457m 32.0Kgs Box 3 553 $6.70 Time 26.15s Best 25.81s Mgns 4.3L Big Time Kiwi
MANA 28 May 2024 7 days 3 of 5 C0  457m 32.1Kgs Box 8 333 $3.20 Time 26.16s Best 25.85s Mgns 6.5L Big Time Elect
WAN 31 May 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C0  520m 32.1Kgs Box 1 65556 $2.60 Time 30.48s Best 29.93s Mgns 7.6L Opawa Ingrid
WAN 12 Jul 2024 42 days 2 of 7 C0  305m 33.4Kgs Box 3 332 $3.30 Time 17.71s Best 17.51s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Fern

Bagged his 5th cheque in 8 attempts on Fri. Better beginning would boost chances All 8:0:2:3 Prz $2,860.00 Trk D 5:0:3

4. Big Time Britney Scratched

5. Vacant Box Five Scratched

6. 32245 So Strict C0 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
1.9 B be Aug 22 Hasten Slowly-Blazin' Savannah
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 1:0:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 5:0:3 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 - days 3 of 6 C0  520m 29.5Kgs Box 5 13333 $2.80 Time 30.73s Best 30.04s Mgns 2.4L Bow Anna
CAM 20 Jun 2024 6 days 2 of 4 C0  457m 29.5Kgs Box 2 222 $1.40 Time 26.18s Best 25.36s Mgns Nk Night Flight
MANA 25 Jun 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C0  457m 30.2Kgs Box 7 122 $7.10 Time 25.76s Best 25.69s Mgns 1.2L Romantic Rebel
AK 07 Jul 2024 12 days 4 of 7 C0  527m 30.3Kgs Box 3 75454 $1.70 Time 31.60s Best 30.74s Mgns 1.4L Opawa Grace
WAN 12 Jul 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C0  520m 30.0Kgs Box 8 35555 $4.20 Time 30.51s Best 30.15s Mgns 11.9L Remove All Doubt

Got handy from wide, Fri. then checked out of it. Solid start to career; in mix. All 5:0:2:1 Prz $1,920.00 Trk D 1:0:1

7. 62633 Goldstar Trudy C0 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.7 B bk Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 4:0:2 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 4:0:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C0  457m 29.2Kgs Box 4 666 $30 Time 25.76s Best 25.69s Mgns 16.7L Romantic Rebel
WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C0  305m 29.2Kgs Box 6 742 $17 Time 18.07s Best 17.60s Mgns 1.1L Goldstar Murphy
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C0  375m 29.2Kgs Box 4 776 $6.20 Time 21.38s Best 20.91s Mgns 12.7L Goldstar Blondie
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C0  305m 28.8Kgs Box 5 653 $2.30 Time 18.49s Best 17.52s Mgns 2.1L Sister Shadow
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0  520m 28.9Kgs Box 2 83333 $35 Time 30.51s Best 30.15s Mgns 4.5L Remove All Doubt

Back to back 3rd's at Wang. and a change of luck here can help her break maidens All 8:0:2:2 Prz $2,140.00 Trk D 1:0:0

8. Hey Driver Scratched



Starts 12:53 RACE 3 WHANGANUI HOUSE WASHING C2 PBD 375m C2 $2600.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 303, FFPlc 1303

1. 52774 Hot Milo C2 21.66 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
4.3 D bk Mar 20 Dyna Villa-Mandy Junior
Ownr: B J Hodson

Stats: Trk 27:3:9 Bx1 39:5:21 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 76:8:28Bx2 17:3:5 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 10:1:2 Bx3 9:1:2 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: MANA 28 Mar 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 33.3Kgs Box 2 765 $17 Time 21.45s Best 20.96s Mgns 6L Go Norman
MANA 02 Apr 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C3  375m 33.2Kgs Box 1 642 $16 Time 21.27s Best 21.27s Mgns 3.5L Go Norman
MANA 09 Apr 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C3/4  375m 33.3Kgs Box 1 887 $10 Time 21.27s Best 21.27s Mgns 7.2L Go Norman
WAN 05 Jul 2024 87 days 7 of 8 C2/3  305m 32.7Kgs Box 1 877 $28 Time 17.63s Best 17.52s Mgns 6.7L Big Time Thrill
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2/3  375m 33.4Kgs Box 1 554 $21 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Lime

Solid from this alley a week ago and always a hope of filling a minor prize. All 86:9:14:16 Prz $28,230.00 Trk D 23:2:9

2. 32672 Tira Miss You C2 21.36 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.2 B bk Apr 22 Zambora Brockie-Fool's Russian
Ownr: Funky's Boy's Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:3:2 Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 12:4:5 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 31 May 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2  305m 25.2Kgs Box 1 233 $5.10 Time 18.04s Best 17.54s Mgns 1L Cliff Top Winnie
MANA 04 Jun 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C2  375m 25.3Kgs Box 1 222 $2.10 Time 21.39s Best 20.86s Mgns Nk Adobe Drake
WAN 14 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 7 C2/3  305m 24.7Kgs Box 6 546 $6.60 Time 17.78s Best 17.49s Mgns 7.5L Bow Belle Beth
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1/2  305m 24.7Kgs Box 5 667 $3.40 Time 17.91s Best 17.62s Mgns 7.7L Big Time Paris
MANA 09 Jul 2024 18 days 2 of 8 C2  375m 25.3Kgs Box 4 322 $3.80 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 1L King Harvest

Strong behind a progressive dog last week and looks one of the brighter hopes. All 12:4:3:2 Prz $7,950.00 Trk D 5:3:2

3. 32768 Goldstar Phoenix C1 21.29 Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
3.7 B bk Oct 20 My Bro Fabio-Goldstar Marvely
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 24:3:6 Bx1 15:3:6 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 53:6:18Bx2 11:1:4 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 18:1:5 Bx3 19:1:7 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:1:1 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  305m 27.2Kgs Box 3 213 $15 Time 17.77s Best 17.60s Mgns 3.1L Goldstar Kenzie
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C2  375m 27.3Kgs Box 5 332 $16 Time 21.29s Best 20.91s Mgns 1.8L Big Time Lime
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1/2  305m 26.5Kgs Box 5 777 $7.60 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 8.9L Goldstar Tookie
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C2  457m 26.7Kgs Box 6 456 $26 Time 25.60s Best 25.59s Mgns 10.3L Big Time Joker
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C2  305m 26.2Kgs Box 6 488 $11 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns 16.4L Bow Bell Del

No joy on Fri. finding trouble in green. Capable of placing with a run to suit. All 71:7:9:14 Prz $21,840.00 Trk D 16:3:4

4. Thrilling Elsie Scratched

5. 35472 Big Time Chur C2 21.35 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Lightning Frank-Bigtime Lily
Ownr: B J Hodson

Stats: Trk 18:4:5 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 7:2:1
Spr 27:5:8 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 8:2:2
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 9:1:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: WAN 17 May 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C2/3  305m 33.2Kgs Box 7 433 $21 Time 17.53s Best 17.52s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Mahi
MANA 28 May 2024 11 days 5 of 8 C2/3  375m 33.5Kgs Box 6 665 $7.40 Time 21.61s Best 21.19s Mgns 2.9L Big Time Mariah
WAN 21 Jun 2024 24 days 4 of 8 C3  305m 33.3Kgs Box 7 864 $11 Time 17.94s Best 17.62s Mgns 1.4L Cliff Top Banger
MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C3  375m 33.5Kgs Box 5 877 $8.40 Time 21.18s Best 21.08s Mgns 10.8L Space Conspiracy
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C2  375m 33.3Kgs Box 4 332 $3.90 Time 21.45s Best 20.91s Mgns 1.4L Goldstar Butters

Chased hard a fortnight ago here and has dual wins from box. A must for all bets All 30:5:3:5 Prz $11,220.00 Trk D 15:4:3

6. 46557 Big Time Ivana C2 21.34 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.2 B be May 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Tears
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 37:4:11Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 6:1:3
Spr 65:11:16Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 12:3:1
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 23:1:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 17:4:3

Perf: MANA 04 Jun 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C3  375m 24.4Kgs Box 7 354 $6.50 Time 21.41s Best 20.86s Mgns 3.2L Poinsettia
MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C3  375m 24.1Kgs Box 7 676 $6.10 Time 21.34s Best 20.90s Mgns 6.5L Big Time Vanilla
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 24.1Kgs Box 5 575 $5.90 Time 21.61s Best 21.03s Mgns 6.3L Drunken Lullaby
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1/2  375m 24.3Kgs Box 4 585 $2.50 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 6.2L Big Time Bora
AK 30 Jun 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C1/2  318m 24.5Kgs Box 3 887 $4.90 Time 18.76s Best 18.39s Mgns 6.7L Waerenga Josay

Whacking away in recent times but her best can push for a dais spot. Place spice All 66:11:10:6 Prz $24,480.00 Trk D 36:4:11

7. 36681 Mad World C2 21.57 Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
4.2 D bk Apr 20 Cawbourne Brick-Curious Life
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 104:13:34Bx1 7:0:3 Bx5 10:1:4
Spr 92:10:28Bx2 7:1:4 Bx6 11:2:3
Mid 23:3:10Bx3 6:1:2 Bx7 19:3:8
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:2:2 Bx8 44:3:12

Perf: MANA 04 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C1  375m 30.4Kgs Box 8 423 $13 Time 21.64s Best 20.86s Mgns 4.7L Dawn Light
MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 6 of 6 C1  375m 30.6Kgs Box 8 466 $23 Time 21.51s Best 20.90s Mgns 7.8L Star Boy Express
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 30.9Kgs Box 8 446 $27 Time 21.85s Best 21.03s Mgns 2.4L Straight Shot
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 30.8Kgs Box 8 578 $30 Time 21.41s Best 21.08s Mgns 7.5L Big Time Aly
MANA 09 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 30.5Kgs Box 7 111 $25 Time 21.61s Best 20.97s Mgns Nk Hey Mr. Starter

Back to C2's after narrow victory last week. Will find this tougher; watching. All 115:13:18:20 Prz $45,145.00 Trk D 68:5:22

8. 57637 Shaun The Chaser C2 21.38 Trnr: David Denbee (Paihiatua)
3.5 D bk Jan 21 Thrilling Boris-Tazia
Ownr: D W Denbee

Stats: Trk 61:11:10Bx1 5:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 60:11:10Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 14:3:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 36:7:4

Perf: MANA 29 Apr 2024 6 days 5 of 6 C3  375m 32.6Kgs Box 8 645 $11 Time 21.37s Best 21.26s Mgns 4.4L Opawa Tesla
MANA 04 Jun 2024 36 days 7 of 7 C3  375m 31.6Kgs Box 8 777 $9.10 Time 21.41s Best 20.86s Mgns 6.2L Poinsettia
MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C2  375m 31.6Kgs Box 8 676 $13 Time 21.25s Best 20.90s Mgns 8.9L Uber Time
MANA 25 Jun 2024 15 days 3 of 8 C1/2  375m 32.6Kgs Box 8 773 $11 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 5.1L Big Time Bora
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C2  375m 32.3Kgs Box 8 577 $9.70 Time 21.45s Best 20.91s Mgns 6.6L Goldstar Butters

Struck trouble after tardy jump last week. Previous run good and needs covering. All 61:11:7:3 Prz $20,620.00 Trk D 60:11:10



Starts 13:16 RACE 4 OUTBACK TRADING COMPANY C1 PBD 375m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, FFWin 304, FFPlc 1304

1. 34311 End Of Era C2 21.21 Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.7 B bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Romantic Dancer
Ownr: AJ & JM McCook

Stats: Trk 2:1:1 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 9:4:4 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 4:1:3 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 6 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 27.6Kgs Box 3 653 $3.80 Time 21.41s Best 21.08s Mgns 1.2L Big Time Aly
WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 27.1Kgs Box 5 324 $2.80 Time 17.89s Best 17.60s Mgns 4.6L Sedgebrook Flyer
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  305m 26.8Kgs Box 3 533 $2.30 Time 17.64s Best 17.52s Mgns 3.3L Star Boy Express
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 27.1Kgs Box 1 111 $1.70 Time 21.21s Best 20.97s Mgns 5.9L Opawa Blossom
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C1  305m 27.2Kgs Box 3 221 $1.50 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns Nk Big Time Kiwi

Won without being totally convincing on Fri. and back in red will take stopping. All 10:4:2:2 Prz $7,280.00 Trk D 2:1:1

2. 21446 Big Time Taxi C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 D bd Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 10:0:6 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 4:0:2
Spr 6:1:2 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 2:0:2
Mid 15:0:9 Bx3 5:1:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 2:0:2

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C0  305m 31.5Kgs Box 6 532 $2.10 Time 18.04s Best 17.49s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Dixie
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C0  305m 31.6Kgs Box 3 111 $1.30 Time 17.78s Best 17.62s Mgns 0.8L Loveable Rogue
CAM 27 Jun 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C0  375m 32.5Kgs Box 3 214 $1.40 Time 21.75s Best 21.10s Mgns 2.6L Rags To Riches
WAN 05 Jul 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 32.3Kgs Box 5 544 $2.80 Time 17.75s Best 17.52s Mgns 6.7L Opawa Helmet
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 32.6Kgs Box 4 846 $4.60 Time 21.21s Best 20.97s Mgns 10.3L End Of Era

Never likely after getting back in blue, 9 Jul. Better box key to better outcome All 21:1:7:4 Prz $8,208.00 Trk D 2:0:1

3. 11 Goldstar Murphy C1 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.7 D f Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 0:0:0 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 2:2:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 - days 1 of 8 C0  305m 32.4Kgs Box 1 421 $2.10 Time 18.07s Best 17.60s Mgns 1.1L Goldstar Trudy
BB WAN 12 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C1  305m 32.3Kgs Box 4 211 $4.70 Time 17.63s Best 17.51s Mgns 4.5L Abbey Road

Showed plenty of zip to run away from C1 rivals, Fri. Will ensure battle with #1 All 2:2:0:0 Prz $2,700.00 Trk D 0:0:0

4. 78432 Opawa Blossom C1 21.93 Trnr: K A Lincoln-Papuni (Turakina)
3.3 B bk Mar 21 Fabregas-Opawa Jay Jay
Ownr: E E Jillings & S Gommans

Stats: Trk 27:2:9 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 17:1:5 Bx2 8:1:2 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 23:1:6 Bx3 10:1:1 Bx7 7:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 06 May 2024 24 days 7 of 8 INV  375m 27.7Kgs Box 4 577 $5.80 Time 21.52s Best 21.19s Mgns 13.9L Nighthawk Swift
CAM 30 May 2024 24 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 27.1Kgs Box 3 888 $50 Time 21.40s Best 21.18s Mgns 15.7L Big Time Lime
MANA 04 Jun 2024 5 days 4 of 6 C1  375m 26.4Kgs Box 7 234 $20 Time 21.64s Best 20.86s Mgns 4.8L Dawn Light
MANA 18 Jun 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 26.2Kgs Box 2 323 $14 Time 21.85s Best 21.03s Mgns 1.5L Straight Shot
MANA 09 Jul 2024 21 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 26.1Kgs Box 2 522 $37 Time 21.21s Best 20.97s Mgns 5.9L End Of Era

Led the chase behind #1 7 days ago and entitled to respect again. Quin's/tri's. All 40:2:3:8 Prz $9,770.00 Trk D 15:1:5

5. 32634 Run Away Blue C1 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
1.8 B be Sep 22 Benali-Sassy Lil Lassy
Ownr: Team Sassy Syndicate

Stats: Trk 8:0:6 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 17:1:10Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 4:1:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: WNS 12 Jun 2024 8 days 3 of 6 SPECA  313m 27.7Kgs Box 1 Time 17.87s Best 17.76s Mgns 2.2L Music Road
MANA 18 Jun 2024 6 days 2 of 7 C1  375m 27.5Kgs Box 6 222 $9.80 Time 21.35s Best 21.03s Mgns 2.2L Bow Bell Del
WAN 28 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 27.4Kgs Box 6 546 $12 Time 17.89s Best 17.60s Mgns 7.1L Sedgebrook Flyer
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 28.2Kgs Box 1 643 $17 Time 21.23s Best 20.91s Mgns 7.1L Big Time Aly
WAN 12 Jul 2024 10 days 4 of 7 C1  305m 28.0Kgs Box 8 334 $7.20 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns 3.9L End Of Era

Whacked away for 4th, Fri. Racing solidly and can fill a minor with some fortune All 17:1:2:8 Prz $5,220.00 Trk D 8:0:6

6. 45563 Sweet Luella C1 21.75 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.6 B bk Nov 20 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Sweet
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 50:4:11Bx1 6:2:1 Bx5 6:1:1
Spr 44:4:8 Bx2 14:0:3 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 9:0:3 Bx3 10:1:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:0:3 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 4 of 6 C1  375m 28.0Kgs Box 5 554 $16 Time 21.51s Best 20.90s Mgns 4.7L Star Boy Express
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 28.1Kgs Box 4 775 $4.90 Time 21.85s Best 21.03s Mgns 2.3L Straight Shot
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 28.3Kgs Box 5 555 $26 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 7.7L King Harvest
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 28.1Kgs Box 4 766 $26 Time 21.23s Best 20.91s Mgns 11.3L Big Time Aly
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 27.8Kgs Box 4 743 $19 Time 21.61s Best 20.97s Mgns 2.1L Mad World

Stuck to task when placing last week and featured in only other rug start. Spice All 53:4:2:9 Prz $10,940.00 Trk D 33:3:7

7. 52121 Opawa Jordan C2 21.53 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
2.5 D wf Jan 22 Fernando Bale-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 9:2:2 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 5:2:3 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 12:1:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 6:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 3:2:0

Perf: MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 33.3Kgs Box 1 425 $11 Time 25.87s Best 25.61s Mgns 3.7L Fool Me Once
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 33.3Kgs Box 4 442 $6.50 Time 21.41s Best 21.08s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Aly
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 33.5Kgs Box 8 221 $3.30 Time 21.53s Best 20.91s Mgns 0.9L Sweet Red
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 33.5Kgs Box 6 332 $3.30 Time 21.31s Best 20.97s Mgns 1.9L Opawa Helmet
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 7 C1  305m 33.0Kgs Box 6 311 $2.60 Time 17.73s Best 17.51s Mgns 4.5L Goldstar Declan

Furthered terrific recent form-line with clinical win, Fri. Meets some nice dogs All 17:3:4:1 Prz $9,110.00 Trk D 3:1:2

8. 46728 Goldstar Graelin C1 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
4.0 B bk Jul 20 Monster Fish-Goldstar Tawny
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 6:0:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 114:10:29Bx2 8:1:2 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 21:4:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:0 Bx8 65:5:22

Perf: ASCP 19 Jun 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C2  390m 28.9Kgs Box 8 654 $13 Time 22.74s Best 22.26s Mgns 1.6L Homebush Josh
WAN 28 Jun 2024 9 days 6 of 8 C2  305m 28.4Kgs Box 8 766 $22 Time 17.77s Best 17.60s Mgns 6.9L Goldstar Kenzie
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 28.4Kgs Box 8 887 $32 Time 21.29s Best 20.91s Mgns 9.8L Big Time Lime
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1/2  305m 27.9Kgs Box 8 542 $27 Time 17.94s Best 17.52s Mgns 1.8L Big Time Paris
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 27.5Kgs Box 8 888 $4.80 Time 17.63s Best 17.51s Mgns 9.3L Goldstar Murphy

Never a threat on Fri. after a slow jump from wide box. That must change today. All 114:10:10:19 Prz $27,075.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Starts 13:37 RACE 5 MOORE LAW PALMERSTON NORTH C4 PBD 375m C4 $3100.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg1, FFWin 305, FFPlc 1305

1. 11447 Adobe Underworld C4 21.41 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.6 D bk Nov 20 Mepunga Blazer-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: Mischief Mystery & Mongrels Syndicate

Stats: Trk 47:7:13Bx1 16:3:8 Bx5 10:1:2
Spr 43:8:14Bx2 8:3:1 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 29:3:9 Bx3 14:3:5 Bx7 6:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:0:4 Bx8 7:1:2

Perf: MANA 14 May 2024 15 days 1 of 7 C3  375m 32.1Kgs Box 1 421 $6.10 Time 21.67s Best 21.53s Mgns 2.3L Big Time Ivana
MANA 28 May 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C4  375m 31.6Kgs Box 1 221 $10 Time 21.43s Best 21.19s Mgns 2.5L Go Tina
MANA 10 Jun 2024 13 days 4 of 8 C4/5  375m 32.3Kgs Box 1 644 $13 Time 20.90s Best 20.90s Mgns 8.3L Smoking Ivan
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 7 C5  375m 32.2Kgs Box 2 754 $18 Time 21.34s Best 21.03s Mgns 7.4L Big Time Bullet
MANA 09 Jul 2024 21 days 7 of 7 C5  375m 31.8Kgs Box 1 677 $58 Time 21.02s Best 20.97s Mgns 5.5L Big Time Bullet

Couldn't make ground last week but solid nonetheless. Value with best beginning. All 72:11:10:13 Prz $31,020.00 Trk D 23:5:6

2. 32511 Big Time Lime C4 21.16 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.6 B bk Dec 21 Zambora Brockie-Bigtime Opal
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 4:3:1 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 11:6:2 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:2:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:3:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C2/3  305m 24.5Kgs Box 3 253 $1.60 Time 17.78s Best 17.49s Mgns 6.2L Bow Belle Beth
MANA 18 Jun 2024 4 days 2 of 8 C2  375m 25.0Kgs Box 1 332 $2.30 Time 21.03s Best 21.03s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Thrill
CAM 27 Jun 2024 9 days 5 of 8 C2/3  375m 25.0Kgs Box 2 655 $3.10 Time 21.11s Best 21.10s Mgns 8.5L Lion's Den
MANA 02 Jul 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 25.5Kgs Box 3 111 $1.30 Time 21.29s Best 20.91s Mgns 1.8L Goldstar Phoenix
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C2/3  375m 25.2Kgs Box 4 211 $1.50 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 4.6L Go Tina

Way too good for C2/3 rivals a week ago & she will be fancied to nail hat-trick. All 11:6:1:1 Prz $9,520.00 Trk D 4:3:1

3. 73535 Big Time Tricky C4 21.68 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 B bd Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 6:2:1 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 19:8:3 Bx2 5:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:2:1 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:3:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 09 Jun 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C4  318m 27.0Kgs Box 4 677 $9.80 Time 18.35s Best 18.32s Mgns 11L Scheffler
WAN 14 Jun 2024 5 days 3 of 6 C4  305m 26.4Kgs Box 1 543 $5.40 Time 17.49s Best 17.49s Mgns 5.5L Big Time Mahi
MANA 25 Jun 2024 11 days 5 of 8 C4  375m 27.3Kgs Box 1 435 $4.20 Time 21.36s Best 21.08s Mgns 8.2L Big Time Morant
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4  375m 27.4Kgs Box 3 113 $6.20 Time 21.22s Best 20.91s Mgns 2.2L Big Time Silky
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  375m 27.8Kgs Box 4 355 $7.00 Time 21.40s Best 20.97s Mgns 3.6L Poinsettia

Sound again last week and from her usual handy alley can fill a minor role here. All 19:8:1:2 Prz $15,100.00 Trk D 6:2:1

4. 35555 Big Time Grande C4 21.3 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.7 B bd Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Jasmine
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 14:5:4 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 40:10:9Bx2 8:4:0 Bx6 7:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 9:1:4 Bx7 4:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:2:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C4/5  375m 25.6Kgs Box 6 333 $13 Time 20.90s Best 20.90s Mgns 6.1L Smoking Ivan
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 7 C5  375m 25.9Kgs Box 6 665 $12 Time 21.34s Best 21.03s Mgns 9L Big Time Bullet
WAN 28 Jun 2024 10 days 5 of 8 C5  305m 26.1Kgs Box 2 665 $18 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 2.9L Goldstar Hans
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4/5  305m 25.8Kgs Box 3 665 $7.10 Time 17.68s Best 17.52s Mgns 4.9L Writ Large
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C4  305m 26.2Kgs Box 7 445 $14 Time 17.55s Best 17.51s Mgns 4.5L Space Conspiracy

Solid adding another 5th to recent form-line on Fri. Offers combo's spice today. All 40:10:4:5 Prz $23,920.00 Trk D 14:5:4

5. Vacant Box Five Scratched

6. 46353 Go Norman C4 21.27 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.8 D rf Sep 20 Spring Gun-Opawa Cookie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 45:8:18Bx1 6:1:2 Bx5 9:3:0
Spr 21:5:7 Bx2 8:2:5 Bx6 5:0:0
Mid 34:3:12Bx3 10:2:4 Bx7 10:0:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: MANA 23 Apr 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C5  375m 37.3Kgs Box 4 544 $9.40 Time 21.20s Best 21.20s Mgns 4.9L Big Time Silky
MANA 29 Apr 2024 6 days 6 of 8 C4/5  375m 37.7Kgs Box 8 636 $13 Time 21.26s Best 21.26s Mgns 4.8L Big Time Party
MANA 14 May 2024 15 days 3 of 8 C4  375m 37.4Kgs Box 7 343 $6.00 Time 21.62s Best 21.53s Mgns 2L Barry Bowler
MANA 04 Jun 2024 21 days 5 of 8 C3/4  375m 37.4Kgs Box 5 655 $5.10 Time 20.86s Best 20.86s Mgns 10.7L Smoking Ivan
MANA 09 Jul 2024 35 days 3 of 7 C4  375m 37.1Kgs Box 7 443 $9.90 Time 20.97s Best 20.97s Mgns 5.5L Space Conspiracy

Solid 3rd 7 days ago and will boost 50% dais record with placing today. Exacta's All 55:8:12:7 Prz $27,180.00 Trk D 19:5:7

7. 77264 Goldstar Colson C4 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 6:0:3
Spr 45:7:12Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 15:3:4
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 3:2:0 Bx7 8:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:0:2 Bx8 3:0:2

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C5  305m 33.4Kgs Box 4 787 $40 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 4.1L Goldstar Hans
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 R/A  375m 33.5Kgs Box 6 647 $92 Time 20.91s Best 20.91s Mgns 7.5L Smoking Ivan
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C4  305m 32.8Kgs Box 8 632 $22 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 1.8L Goldstar Koda
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C4  375m 33.3Kgs Box 7 766 $14 Time 21.40s Best 20.97s Mgns 5.5L Poinsettia
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C4/5  305m 33.1Kgs Box 4 454 $35 Time 17.51s Best 17.51s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Atlas

Solid on Fri. off the ballot. Capable of playing a part with a decent jump today All 46:7:7:5 Prz $17,720.00 Trk D 3:0:0

8. 65584 Double Play C4 21.25 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.2 B bd Apr 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Wendle
Ownr: Lisa Cole

Stats: Trk 21:5:6 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 41:7:13Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 4:1:2
Mid 3:0:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 8:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 28:4:10

Perf: MANA 28 May 2024 4 days 6 of 7 C5  375m 24.7Kgs Box 8 456 $9.00 Time 21.19s Best 21.19s Mgns 9.6L Big Time Party
WAN 07 Jun 2024 10 days 5 of 6 C5  305m 24.6Kgs Box 7 555 $4.60 Time 17.55s Best 17.55s Mgns 4.8L Big Time Meghan
MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C4/5  375m 24.8Kgs Box 8 265 $12 Time 20.90s Best 20.90s Mgns 8.6L Smoking Ivan
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 8 of 8 C3/4  375m 24.7Kgs Box 7 668 $3.70 Time 21.52s Best 21.03s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Circus
AK 07 Jul 2024 19 days 4 of 8 C3/4  318m 24.7Kgs Box 7 124 $5.00 Time 18.72s Best 18.51s Mgns 7.1L Cappiello

Battling away without troubling the scorers of late & she's a fringe 1st chance. All 44:7:8:6 Prz $18,710.00 Trk D 16:5:4



Starts 13:59 RACE 6 BIG BARREL PALMERSTON NORTH C2/C3 457m C2/3 $4400.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFWin 306, FFPlc 1306

1. 36536 Goldstar Rita C2 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
3.5 B bk Jan 21 My Redeemer-Goldstar Coco
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 3:0:1 Bx1 17:3:7 Bx5 8:2:3
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 11:3:5 Bx6 11:2:4
Mid 88:12:29Bx3 14:1:5 Bx7 14:1:1
Dis 14:1:4 Bx4 16:1:6 Bx8 13:0:2

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 8 days 3 of 8 C3  520m 27.0Kgs Box 2 73333 $10 Time 30.27s Best 29.71s Mgns 2.6L Opawa Tart
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C3  375m 27.2Kgs Box 5 886 $13 Time 21.01s Best 20.91s Mgns 11.2L Rapaki Rocks
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C3  520m 26.9Kgs Box 3 56555 $20 Time 30.34s Best 29.99s Mgns 6.4L Rapaki Rocks
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C1d  660m 26.9Kgs Box 3 11113 $9.20 Time 38.31s Best 38.02s Mgns 1.8L Maestro Mojito
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C3  520m 26.4Kgs Box 3 88866 $13 Time 30.33s Best 30.15s Mgns 10.7L Russian Ahead

Contained after running into trouble wide, Fri. Has claims in red rug with space All 104:13:19:14 Prz $72,722.00 Trk D 1:0:0

2. 35532 Goldstar Pearl C3 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
2.3 B bd Mar 22 Sennachie-Goldstar Journey
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 4:0:2 Bx1 17:1:6 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 36:7:10Bx2 7:2:0 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 6:0:2 Bx3 8:1:3 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:2 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C3  375m 28.2Kgs Box 1 543 $8.00 Time 21.18s Best 21.08s Mgns 5L Space Conspiracy
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 28.0Kgs Box 1 765 $6.30 Time 21.01s Best 20.91s Mgns 9.9L Rapaki Rocks
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C2/3  305m 27.4Kgs Box 2 555 $9.40 Time 17.63s Best 17.52s Mgns 6L Big Time Thrill
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 8 C2/3  375m 27.7Kgs Box 1 773 $7.70 Time 21.18s Best 20.97s Mgns 1.1L Big Time Bora
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C3  305m 27.4Kgs Box 1 642 $8.60 Time 17.60s Best 17.51s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Bora

Game run on Fri. and in stripes looks an obvious danger to the two outside her. All 42:7:5:7 Prz $18,170.00 Trk D 0:0:0

3. 33242 Big Time Tama C3 25.82 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.6 D bk Dec 21 Zambora Brockie-Bigtime Opal
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 11:2:5 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 24:4:9 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:2:0 Bx8 6:0:1

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C2/3  457m 34.2Kgs Box 6 333 $8.90 Time 25.80s Best 25.56s Mgns 2.8L Hot Noise
WAN 21 Jun 2024 11 days 3 of 8 R/Aq  520m 33.7Kgs Box 3 54643 $33 Time 29.61s Best 29.61s Mgns 15.4L He's All Go
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 R/Af  520m 34.2Kgs Box 2 33332 $57 Time 29.71s Best 29.71s Mgns 9.3L He's All Go
AK 07 Jul 2024 9 days 4 of 8 C2/3  527m 34.1Kgs Box 8 85554 $7.40 Time 30.74s Best 30.74s Mgns 7.3L Opawa Stacy
WAN 12 Jul 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C3  520m 34.3Kgs Box 7 63222 $6.20 Time 30.33s Best 30.15s Mgns 5.1L Russian Ahead

Game again at Wang. adding to run of minor's. Expect him to dispute the finish. All 24:4:4:5 Prz $22,089.00 Trk D 11:2:5

4. 72451 Space Brockie C2 25.59 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.4 D bk Feb 22 Zambora Brockie-All About Space
Ownr: Conspiracy Theory Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:2:1 Bx1 6:3:1 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 17:5:3 Bx3 4:1:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C2/3  457m 34.0Kgs Box 4 667 $11 Time 25.80s Best 25.56s Mgns 6.7L Hot Noise
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 2 of 7 C1  457m 33.7Kgs Box 3 642 $4.00 Time 25.87s Best 25.61s Mgns 2.5L Fool Me Once
CAM 27 Jun 2024 9 days 4 of 6 C1  457m 34.0Kgs Box 1 234 $2.50 Time 25.75s Best 25.60s Mgns 3.6L Opawa Sooty
MANA 02 Jul 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 34.8Kgs Box 1 865 $4.80 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 11.7L Boom Dynamite
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  457m 34.8Kgs Box 1 211 $1.90 Time 25.59s Best 25.59s Mgns 6.1L Big Time Hilary

Took C1 as he liked a week ago and despite meeting a few C3's here looks hard. All 17:5:1:2 Prz $14,020.00 Trk D 7:2:1

5. Vacant Box Five Scratched

6. 44853 Big Time Bashful C2 25.68 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.7 D bk Oct 20 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Opal
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 53:10:15Bx1 4:0:2 Bx5 13:2:4
Spr 10:2:2 Bx2 9:0:2 Bx6 11:2:1
Mid 70:8:22Bx3 14:2:5 Bx7 11:2:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:2:7 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C2/3  520m 31.8Kgs Box 1 11334 $22 Time 30.04s Best 30.04s Mgns 14L Johnny Football
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C3/4  520m 32.0Kgs Box 3 11124 $4.30 Time 30.24s Best 29.61s Mgns 3.8L Thrilling Wyatt
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  520m 32.5Kgs Box 5 64458 $9.30 Time 30.27s Best 29.71s Mgns 10.5L Opawa Tart
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1/2  520m 32.5Kgs Box 5 22235 $9.80 Time 30.54s Best 29.99s Mgns 5L Big Time Central
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C2  457m 32.7Kgs Box 5 223 $9.70 Time 25.60s Best 25.59s Mgns 5.4L Big Time Joker

Fought well for placing lasdt week and twice a green-rug winner. Cover in combos All 80:10:9:15 Prz $39,440.00 Trk D 44:8:14

7. 51665 Goldstar Duffy C3 25.85 Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.9 B ltf Aug 22 Spring Gun-Miss Potential
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:1:0 Bx1 5:2:2 Bx5 4:1:0
Spr 11:4:2 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 5:2:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 2:1:1

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  305m 29.0Kgs Box 4 655 $2.30 Time 17.77s Best 17.60s Mgns 3.8L Goldstar Kenzie
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C2  457m 28.8Kgs Box 8 221 $4.80 Time 25.85s Best 25.57s Mgns Nk Big Time Brave
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1/2  305m 28.5Kgs Box 6 566 $2.70 Time 17.81s Best 17.52s Mgns 7.8L Goldstar Tookie
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2/3  375m 28.6Kgs Box 5 666 $3.60 Time 21.18s Best 20.97s Mgns 4.7L Big Time Bora
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C3  305m 28.2Kgs Box 4 555 $9.90 Time 17.60s Best 17.51s Mgns 4.2L Big Time Bora

OK 5th at Wang. after some early trouble. Hasn't been too far away; place value. All 16:6:1:2 Prz $11,290.00 Trk D 1:1:0

8. 57476 Long Non White C3 25.89 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.7 B bk Nov 21 My Bro Fabio-No Time Toulouse
Ownr: C S Rendle

Stats: Trk 8:4:2 Bx1 5:1:3 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 5:2:1
Mid 33:7:12Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 3:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:5 Bx8 4:1:0

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C2/3  520m 27.5Kgs Box 8 87665 $15 Time 30.04s Best 30.04s Mgns 14.9L Johnny Football
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 R/Aq  520m 27.5Kgs Box 5 87777 $74 Time 29.61s Best 29.61s Mgns 20L He's All Go
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 6 R/A  520m 28.3Kgs Box 4 66554 $13 Time 30.26s Best 29.71s Mgns 6.5L Big Time Nando
AK 07 Jul 2024 9 days 7 of 8 C2/3  527m 28.2Kgs Box 3 78777 $10 Time 30.74s Best 30.74s Mgns 8.6L Opawa Stacy
WAN 12 Jul 2024 5 days 6 of 7 R/A  520m 28.0Kgs Box 4 57776 $20 Time 30.15s Best 30.15s Mgns 16.7L Goldstar Mila

Couldn't clear traffic early at Wang. and chances were toast. Likes PN; blow-out All 33:7:9:3 Prz $29,840.00 Trk D 8:4:2



Starts 14:17 RACE 7 GREYHOUNDS AS PETS REVERSE CRITERIA C1 PBD 375m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 307, FFPlc 1307

1. 63677 Dawn Light C1 21.64 Trnr: D Bell (Marton)
4.2 B bk May 20 Allegro Gun-Bigtime OnFire
Ownr: C & R Evans

Stats: Trk 25:2:7 Bx1 26:3:12 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 48:4:16Bx2 12:1:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 5:0:0 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C1/2  375m 25.3Kgs Box 2 646 $30 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 6.6L Big Time Bora
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 25.2Kgs Box 2 743 $23 Time 21.53s Best 20.91s Mgns 4L Opawa Jordan
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  305m 25.1Kgs Box 4 266 $28 Time 17.75s Best 17.52s Mgns 8.4L Opawa Helmet
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 25.3Kgs Box 2 667 $30 Time 21.31s Best 20.97s Mgns 6.7L Opawa Helmet
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 25.4Kgs Box 1 777 $23 Time 17.63s Best 17.51s Mgns 8.3L Goldstar Murphy

Checked out of contention early on Fri. Red rug again and a major prospect. All 53:4:7:9 Prz $14,360.00 Trk D 21:2:7

2. 75746 Goldstar Friday C1 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
1.7 B bk Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 7:1:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 11 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 31.7Kgs Box 7 667 $18 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 9L King Harvest
WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C1  305m 31.2Kgs Box 7 775 $29 Time 17.89s Best 17.60s Mgns 6L Sedgebrook Flyer
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C1  375m 31.4Kgs Box 3 667 $16 Time 21.53s Best 20.91s Mgns 10L Opawa Jordan
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C1  305m 30.4Kgs Box 4 744 $21 Time 17.87s Best 17.52s Mgns 6.7L Thrilling Elsie
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  305m 30.3Kgs Box 5 666 $21 Time 17.67s Best 17.51s Mgns 7.2L End Of Era

Never likely on Fri. after early trouble. Closer alley today and in the equation All 7:1:0:0 Prz $1,620.00 Trk D 2:0:0

3. 23888 Calypso King C1 nwtd Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
2.8 D bk Sep 21 Ando's Mac-Jacks Point
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 7:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 33:1:8 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 8:0:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 7:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 18:1:4

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  305m 31.9Kgs Box 7 322 $27 Time 17.88s Best 17.55s Mgns 1.6L Youtan Poluo
WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  305m 32.0Kgs Box 6 443 $31 Time 17.93s Best 17.49s Mgns 6.9L Mimi
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 31.8Kgs Box 6 578 $37 Time 17.77s Best 17.62s Mgns 9.5L Bow Bell Del
MANA 02 Jul 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 32.2Kgs Box 6 878 $45 Time 21.23s Best 20.91s Mgns 12.6L Big Time Aly
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1  305m 31.7Kgs Box 6 288 $33 Time 17.87s Best 17.52s Mgns 9.1L Thrilling Elsie

Hasn't gone close since a 3rd back in mid-June. First box inside gold; consider. All 34:1:5:3 Prz $6,080.00 Trk D 4:0:0

4. 84888 Losing Days C1 21.31 Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
4.2 D bk Apr 20 Cawbourne Brick-Curious Life
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 90:8:30Bx1 11:1:3 Bx5 14:2:5
Spr 82:8:27Bx2 11:1:4 Bx6 9:0:3
Mid 14:0:5 Bx3 17:4:3 Bx7 6:0:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 20:0:5 Bx8 8:0:4

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C2  375m 31.9Kgs Box 2 568 $28 Time 21.25s Best 20.90s Mgns 10.6L Uber Time
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C2  375m 32.2Kgs Box 4 454 $44 Time 21.03s Best 21.03s Mgns 13.2L Big Time Thrill
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1/2  375m 32.0Kgs Box 3 258 $30 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 7.8L Big Time Bora
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 32.1Kgs Box 4 388 $26 Time 21.53s Best 20.91s Mgns 10.8L Opawa Jordan
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 31.6Kgs Box 3 268 $35 Time 21.21s Best 20.97s Mgns 11.7L End Of Era

Dropped out last week and although this is easier will be at long odds to figure All 96:8:16:16 Prz $26,620.00 Trk D 66:7:18

5. 6802F Old Pal C1 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.4 D bk Feb 21 My Redeemer-Little Bit Funny
Ownr: P E McDermott

Stats: Trk 12:1:3 Bx1 5:1:0 Bx5 10:0:3
Spr 5:0:2 Bx2 7:0:4 Bx6 13:1:2
Mid 44:2:13Bx3 4:0:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 10:1:2 Bx4 11:1:4 Bx8 7:0:3

Perf: WAN 24 May 2024 10 days 6 of 7 C1/2d  755m 30.8Kgs Box 4 1111266 $32 Time 45.18s Best 45.18s Mgns 13.5L Big Time Jaya
MANA 04 Jun 2024 11 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 31.2Kgs Box 1 488 $42 Time 26.09s Best 25.65s Mgns 8.9L Big Time Thrill
WNS 12 Jun 2024 8 days V of 4 SPECA  313m 30.5Kgs Box 3V Time s Best 17.76s Mgns  
CAM 20 Jun 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 30.5Kgs Box 2 332 $4.90 Time 21.60s Best 21.20s Mgns 3.9L Waerenga Tribe
WAN 28 Jun 2024 8 days F of 8 C1  520m 30.6Kgs Box 4 6F $55 Time 29.99s Best 29.71s Mgns  Boom Dynamite

Tidy 2nd over this trip at Camb. before tumbling at Wang. Outside place prospect All 59:3:12:5 Prz $20,195.00 Trk D 1:0:1

6. 41468 Bow Anna C1 nwtd Trnr: J T Pruden (Palmerston North)
1.7 B wbe Oct 22 Hooked On Scotch-Thrilling Izzy
Ownr: Kevin Brady & Jamie Pruden Partnership

Stats: Trk 1:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 7:1:1 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 31 May 2024 3 days 4 of 7 C0  520m 25.1Kgs Box 7 43344 $8.00 Time 30.48s Best 29.93s Mgns 3.7L Opawa Ingrid
WAN 14 Jun 2024 14 days 1 of 6 C0  520m 25.1Kgs Box 7 21111 $8.40 Time 30.73s Best 30.04s Mgns 2.3L Big Time Buff
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  520m 25.1Kgs Box 2 33334 $5.70 Time 30.60s Best 29.61s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Buff
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  520m 25.0Kgs Box 5 77776 $30 Time 29.99s Best 29.71s Mgns 16.4L Boom Dynamite
CAM 04 Jul 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C1/2  457m 25.2Kgs Box 6 788 $42 Time 25.86s Best 25.51s Mgns 12.6L Big Time Joker

Did nothing at Camb. and having just her 2nd look here today. Will require luck. All 7:1:0:1 Prz $3,540.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 66X34 Livin' On Love C1 21.89 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.6 B bk Dec 20 Kilchurn-Phantom Way
Ownr: W F Morris

Stats: Trk 39:2:11Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 28:2:8 Bx2 5:0:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 18:0:4 Bx3 6:1:1 Bx7 13:1:5
Dis 9:0:4 Bx4 6:0:2 Bx8 16:0:4

Perf: MANA 13 Feb 2024 14 days 3 of 6 C0d  660m 27.0Kgs Box 8 53333 $5.80 Time 38.51s Best 38.51s Mgns 10.1L Space Tron
WAN 08 Mar 2024 24 days 6 of 6 C1  520m 27.2Kgs Box 7 46666 $43 Time 30.43s Best 30.19s Mgns 8.9L Big Time Theo
MANA 11 Mar 2024 3 days 6 of 7 C0d  660m 27.0Kgs Box 8 55666 $8.60 Time 38.97s Best 38.58s Mgns 13L Big Time Nando
MANA 02 Jul 2024 113 days 3 of 8C1  375m 27.4Kgs Box 4 333 $16 Time 21.55s Best 20.91s Mgns 3.3L Elusive Alibi
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  375m 27.2Kgs Box 7 354 $24 Time 21.21s Best 20.97s Mgns 7.7L End Of Era

Sound enough a week ago behind End Of Era to make her a logical prospect in this All 55:2:7:9 Prz $12,955.00 Trk D 15:1:5

8. 77658 Highview Ness C1 21.94 Trnr: Bill Hodgson (Palmerston North)
4.7 B bk Nov 19 Spring Gun-Making Time
Ownr: W T Hodgson

Stats: Trk 89:7:15Bx1 13:1:2 Bx5 11:1:2
Spr 13:2:2 Bx2 11:1:2 Bx6 11:1:2
Mid 45:3:5 Bx3 11:0:2 Bx7 9:0:1
Dis 38:2:8 Bx4 10:1:2 Bx8 20:2:2

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 10 days 7 of 7 C2/3  520m 28.2Kgs Box 4 67777 $57 Time 30.24s Best 29.69s Mgns 14.9L Opawa Tart
MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 28.5Kgs Box 7 887 $76 Time 21.25s Best 20.90s Mgns 10.4L Uber Time
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 6 of 7 C1  375m 28.4Kgs Box 8 776 $22 Time 21.35s Best 21.03s Mgns 8.2L Bow Bell Del
MANA 02 Jul 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C1  375m 28.6Kgs Box 8 455 $9.90 Time 21.55s Best 20.91s Mgns 5.7L Elusive Alibi
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 28.1Kgs Box 8 678 $15 Time 21.61s Best 20.97s Mgns 7.5L Mad World

Failed to recover from a slow jump last week. Pink rug again but needing favours All 96:7:5:10 Prz $31,370.00 Trk D 9:2:1



Starts 14:37 RACE 8 SPORTZ BAR WHANGANUI 457m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFWin 308, FFPlc 1308

1. 55265 Big Time Urban C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.7 D bk Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Michelle
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 20:1:6 Bx1 4:1:1 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 24:3:7 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 7:1:2
Dis 9:1:1 Bx4 9:0:2 Bx8 5:1:0

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C1  520m 31.9Kgs Box 7 66655 $5.10 Time 30.43s Best 29.69s Mgns 4.8L Big Time Alex
MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 6 C2d  660m 32.3Kgs Box 8 65555 $16 Time 38.35s Best 38.35s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Special
AK 30 Jun 2024 20 days 2 of 8 C1  527m 33.0Kgs Box 5 22222 $11 Time 30.72s Best 30.47s Mgns Nk Opawa Trevor
WAN 05 Jul 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C1  520m 32.6Kgs Box 4 86666 $5.80 Time 30.67s Best 29.99s Mgns 3.2L Vodka Reckon
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C1d  660m 33.2Kgs Box 5 35555 $2.50 Time 38.31s Best 38.02s Mgns 5L Maestro Mojito

Back in distance today after fair attempt over 660m last week. Boxed nicely. All 34:4:3:5 Prz $16,470.00 Trk D 12:0:5

2. 53623 Big Time Tractor C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 D bk Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Bigtime Fantasy
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 6:0:3 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 13:1:4 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  520m 32.3Kgs Box 6 54435 $7.20 Time 30.91s Best 30.04s Mgns 10.6L Rock It Rapper
MANA 18 Jun 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C1  457m 32.6Kgs Box 6 233 $28 Time 25.87s Best 25.61s Mgns 2.7L Fool Me Once
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1/2  457m 33.1Kgs Box 8 446 $13 Time 25.69s Best 25.69s Mgns 7.1L Fool Me Once
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 33.3Kgs Box 5 222 $17 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 7.1L Boom Dynamite
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  457m 33.8Kgs Box 2 333 $3.40 Time 25.59s Best 25.59s Mgns 8.7L Space Brockie

Another placing a week ago without looking a winner. In the minor's mix again. All 13:1:2:2 Prz $5,560.00 Trk D 6:0:3

3. 35824 Go Royce C1 26.08 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.8 D rf Sep 20 Spring Gun-Opawa Cookie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 49:4:9 Bx1 4:0:0 Bx5 13:1:3
Spr 40:4:8 Bx2 5:0:3 Bx6 8:1:0
Mid 19:1:3 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 13:2:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:1 Bx8 6:0:0

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 62 days 3 of 6 C1  375m 34.4Kgs Box 7 553 $5.60 Time 21.40s Best 20.90s Mgns 7L King Harvest
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 7 C1  375m 34.4Kgs Box 7 665 $20 Time 21.35s Best 21.03s Mgns 5.6L Bow Bell Del
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  375m 34.5Kgs Box 8 888 $33 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 10L King Harvest
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  375m 34.3Kgs Box 5 642 $7.60 Time 21.55s Best 20.91s Mgns 2.9L Elusive Alibi
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  457m 34.1Kgs Box 8 654 $24 Time 25.59s Best 25.59s Mgns 9.6L Space Brockie

Made ground into 4th from wide 7 days ago and a contender for tri's & first 4's. All 59:5:6:5 Prz $16,850.00 Trk D 18:1:3

4. 24532 Big Time Hilary C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.4 B bd Feb 22 Lightning Frank-Bigtime Bell
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 4:0:3 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 5:1:3
Mid 11:1:6 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  520m 27.1Kgs Box 6 54322 $13 Time 30.43s Best 29.69s Mgns 1.8L Big Time Alex
WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 5 C1  520m 26.7Kgs Box 2 44444 $4.10 Time 30.65s Best 30.04s Mgns 7.2L Why A Rapper
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  520m 27.2Kgs Box 6 65555 $13 Time 30.60s Best 29.61s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Buff
MANA 02 Jul 2024 11 days 3 of 8 C1  457m 28.2Kgs Box 3 433 $26 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 8.3L Boom Dynamite
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  457m 27.9Kgs Box 7 522 $7.20 Time 25.59s Best 25.59s Mgns 6.1L Space Brockie

Best of a beaten bunch a week ago adding to consistent form-line. Awfully hard. All 11:1:3:3 Prz $6,710.00 Trk D 4:0:3

5. Vacant Box Five Scratched

6. 16556 So Electric C1 25.95 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.5 B rf Jan 22 Aston Dee Bee-Big Time Izzy
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 4:2:1 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 11:3:3 Bx3 1:1:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 1 of 6 C1  457m 29.7Kgs Box 8 111 $2.40 Time 25.95s Best 25.56s Mgns 1.7L Big Time Alex
WAN 21 Jun 2024 11 days 6 of 8 C1/2  520m 29.1Kgs Box 6 22256 $5.90 Time 30.30s Best 29.61s Mgns 7.6L Rock It Rapper
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1/2  520m 29.4Kgs Box 6 32345 $7.10 Time 00.00s Best 29.71s Mgns 7.6L Why A Rapper
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C2  457m 29.4Kgs Box 6 335 $3.50 Time 25.85s Best 25.57s Mgns 3.9L Goldstar Duffy
WAN 12 Jul 2024 10 days 6 of 6 C1  520m 29.3Kgs Box 5 23366 $1.60 Time 30.64s Best 30.15s Mgns 11.3L Big Time Ultra

Copped some heat early then wilted out, Fri. This shorter but does need to stick All 11:3:2:1 Prz $9,090.00 Trk D 4:2:1

7. 27476 Big Time Elect C1 26.16 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.2 D bd Apr 22 Fernando Bale-Jilliby Litsa
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 12:1:6 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 6:1:1
Mid 18:2:7 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 10 days 2 of 7 C1  520m 28.7Kgs Box 7 43322 $4.90 Time 30.91s Best 30.04s Mgns 7.2L Rock It Rapper
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  520m 28.4Kgs Box 5 56667 $6.60 Time 30.60s Best 29.61s Mgns 7.8L Big Time Buff
MANA 25 Jun 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1/2  457m 28.9Kgs Box 2 554 $8.40 Time 25.69s Best 25.69s Mgns 5.2L Fool Me Once
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 29.8Kgs Box 6 377 $12 Time 25.57s Best 25.57s Mgns 14.2L Boom Dynamite
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  457m 30.3Kgs Box 6 166 $7.80 Time 25.59s Best 25.59s Mgns 12.3L Space Brockie

Checked when prominent a week ago and looking for a change of luck. Don't drop. All 18:2:5:2 Prz $10,220.00 Trk D 12:1:6

8. PPX75 Replica Rebel C1 nwtd Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
3.7 D bk Oct 20 Dyna Dave-Replica Casino
Ownr: P E McDermott

Stats: Trk 14:2:4 Bx1 15:2:4 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 13:2:4 Bx2 13:1:3 Bx6 11:0:1
Mid 46:3:8 Bx3 15:1:5 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 25:2:5 Bx4 9:2:0 Bx8 15:1:4

Perf: MANA 06 Feb 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1/2d  660m 32.2Kgs Box 6 66767 $36 Time 38.39s Best 38.39s Mgns 10.4L Big Time Special
MANA 13 Feb 2024 7 days P of 6 C1/2d  660m 32.6Kgs Box 8 6P $6.90 Time 38.80s Best 38.51s Mgns  Highview Ness
MANA 27 Feb 2024 14 days P of 8 C1/2d  660m 32.4Kgs Box 3 P $39 Time 38.39s Best 38.39s Mgns  Space Tron
MANA 02 Jul 2024 126 days 7 of 7C2  457m 31.6Kgs Box 4 777 $29 Time 25.85s Best 25.57s Mgns 7.3L Goldstar Duffy
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C2  457m 31.5Kgs Box 2 775 $57 Time 25.60s Best 25.59s Mgns 10.2L Big Time Joker

Passed beaten dogs last week and needs more improvement in third run bnack. All 84:7:7:10 Prz $28,550.00 Trk D 4:0:1



Starts 15:05 RACE 9 RED SNAPPER SEAFOODS, CHRISTCHURCH C4/C5 457m C4/5 $5900.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFWin 309, FFPlc 1309

1. 45114 Rapaki Rocks C4 25.63 Trnr: Glen Hodgson (Wanganui)
4.1 D bk Jun 20 Kinloch Brae-Red Rocks
Ownr: G T Hodgson

Stats: Trk 13:4:2 Bx1 6:2:3 Bx5 5:0:2
Spr 5:1:1 Bx2 13:4:4 Bx6 6:1:2
Mid 61:14:19Bx3 8:4:1 Bx7 12:1:4
Dis 1:0:1 Bx4 12:3:3 Bx8 5:0:2

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 3 days 4 of 5 C4/5  520m 35.8Kgs Box 8 54444 $7.80 Time 29.69s Best 29.69s Mgns 12L Drought
MANA 18 Jun 2024 11 days 5 of 6 C4/5  457m 35.5Kgs Box 4 655 $33 Time 25.61s Best 25.61s Mgns 7.6L Blazin' Master
MANA 02 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C3  375m 35.2Kgs Box 2 221 $6.90 Time 21.01s Best 20.91s Mgns Nk Big Time Thrill
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C3  520m 35.4Kgs Box 1 21111 $3.00 Time 30.34s Best 29.99s Mgns 2.4L Why A Rapper
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  305m 35.5Kgs Box 5 554 $10 Time 17.55s Best 17.51s Mgns 2.3L Space Conspiracy

More than useful on Fri. after early trouble. This harder but can't be ignored. All 67:15:12:9 Prz $180,435.00 Trk D 11:3:2

2. 55553 Brighton Wave C5 25.59 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.8 D be Sep 21 Orson Allen-Bigtime Thinker
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 11:5:2 Bx1 8:3:3 Bx5 6:1:1
Spr 2:2:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 4:1:1
Mid 38:10:11Bx3 7:2:1 Bx7 7:2:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:2:0 Bx8 2:1:1

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 5 R/A  520m 34.1Kgs Box 7 34445 $5.20 Time 30.23s Best 30.04s Mgns 13.8L Brockie's Luck
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 8 R/Aq  520m 34.3Kgs Box 2 26455 $23 Time 29.61s Best 29.61s Mgns 17.9L He's All Go
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 5 of 6 R/A  520m 34.7Kgs Box 5 45445 $3.60 Time 30.26s Best 29.71s Mgns 7.8L Big Time Nando
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C5  520m 34.4Kgs Box 1 36665 $19 Time 29.99s Best 29.99s Mgns 10.2L He's All Go
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 7 R/A  520m 34.3Kgs Box 2 73443 $13 Time 30.15s Best 30.15s Mgns 9.2L Goldstar Mila

Nice 3rd at Wang. after a streak of distant 5th's. Requires his best to feature. All 40:12:4:7 Prz $43,215.00 Trk D 9:3:2

3. 12312 Brockie's Luck C5 25.57 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.4 D bk Feb 22 Zambora Brockie-All About Space
Ownr: Conspiracy Theory Syndicate

Stats: Trk 4:2:1 Bx1 3:0:2 Bx5 4:1:2
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:3:0 Bx6 2:1:0
Mid 27:9:7 Bx3 4:3:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:3 Bx8 3:0:0

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 5 R/A  520m 32.8Kgs Box 2 11111 $2.70 Time 30.23s Best 30.04s Mgns 8.5L Big Time Freda
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 2 of 8 R/Aq  520m 32.9Kgs Box 5 32112 $11 Time 30.11s Best 29.61s Mgns 0.8L Johnny Football
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 R/Af  520m 32.9Kgs Box 1 65443 $11 Time 29.71s Best 29.71s Mgns 9.3L He's All Go

BB CAM 04 Jul 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C3/4  457m 33.1Kgs Box 3 221 $1.70 Time 25.67s Best 25.51s Mgns 3.6L Big Time Axel
WAN 12 Jul 2024 8 days 2 of 8 C4/5  520m 33.4Kgs Box 1 42222 $4.30 Time 30.19s Best 30.15s Mgns Nk Federal Infrared

Pushed Federal Infared close on Fri. and all things being equal looks the winner All 27:9:4:3 Prz $32,855.00 Trk D 4:2:1

4. Big Time Moose Scratched

5. Vacant Box Five Scratched

6. 15631 Goldstar Mila C5 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
2.4 B bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 7:2:3 Bx5 10:1:5
Spr 22:4:7 Bx2 3:0:3 Bx6 11:2:2
Mid 30:7:12Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 12:3:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:2:0 Bx8 4:1:2

Perf: ADD 20 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5  520m 29.5Kgs Box 4 11111 $39 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 0.7L Gold Doug
WAN 28 Jun 2024 8 days 5 of 8 C4/5  520m 29.8Kgs Box 5 35555 $26 Time 30.17s Best 29.71s Mgns 4.6L Federal Infrared
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 R/A  375m 29.9Kgs Box 5 566 $9.40 Time 20.91s Best 20.91s Mgns 6.2L Smoking Ivan
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 6 C5  520m 29.4Kgs Box 2 23323 $19 Time 29.99s Best 29.99s Mgns 7.4L He's All Go
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 7 R/A  520m 28.9Kgs Box 6 11111 $8.50 Time 30.15s Best 30.15s Mgns 3.4L Johnny Football

Took advantage of a clear run to the turn at Wang, Fri. Threat with similar here All 52:11:10:9 Prz $53,086.00 Trk D 0:0:0

7. 34174 Alpha Rambo C5 25.65 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.1 D bd Jun 21 Ando's Mac-Homebush Minnie
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 29:5:9 Bx1 8:3:2 Bx5 8:3:2
Spr 18:4:4 Bx2 11:3:2 Bx6 5:1:2
Mid 40:10:14Bx3 9:2:6 Bx7 6:1:0
Dis 1:0:0 Bx4 10:1:3 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 10 days 3 of 5 C4/5  520m 33.5Kgs Box 6 33333 $1.60 Time 29.69s Best 29.69s Mgns 8.9L Drought
WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C4/5  520m 33.8Kgs Box 6 56544 $5.90 Time 30.28s Best 30.04s Mgns 4.3L Federal Infrared
WAN 21 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C5  520m 33.6Kgs Box 5 44221 $4.70 Time 30.22s Best 29.61s Mgns 2.5L Drought
WAN 28 Jun 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C4/5  520m 33.5Kgs Box 4 67777 $7.40 Time 30.17s Best 29.71s Mgns 7L Federal Infrared
CAM 04 Jul 2024 6 days 4 of 7 C0d  650m 33.5Kgs Box 7 65224 $5.10 Time 37.38s Best 37.38s Mgns 14.5L Johnny Football

Sound 4th at Camb. and seeking 6th win on this track. Capable but thin box stats All 59:14:10:8 Prz $55,790.00 Trk D 14:3:5

8. 44645 Big Time Terry C4 25.37 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.2 D bk Apr 21 SH Avatar-Bigtime Narelle
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 41:12:14Bx1 10:4:4 Bx5 8:1:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 7:1:2 Bx6 11:1:5
Mid 61:12:20Bx3 6:1:1 Bx7 7:0:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:2:1 Bx8 7:2:1

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 4 of 6 C4/5  457m 34.6Kgs Box 8 454 $19 Time 25.56s Best 25.56s Mgns 5.6L Claws In Zorro
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 6 C4/5  457m 34.7Kgs Box 1 544 $9.70 Time 25.61s Best 25.61s Mgns 5L Blazin' Master
WAN 28 Jun 2024 10 days 6 of 8 C4/5  520m 34.9Kgs Box 6 53336 $43 Time 30.17s Best 29.71s Mgns 5.6L Federal Infrared
WAN 05 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C3/4  520m 35.0Kgs Box 3 36554 $9.60 Time 30.39s Best 29.99s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Lauren
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C3/4  457m 35.2Kgs Box 3 355 $7.70 Time 25.61s Best 25.59s Mgns 4.3L Big Time Lauren

Beaten by BT Lauren in last couple of runs in C3/4 company. Minor's look best. All 61:12:12:8 Prz $57,449.00 Trk D 41:12:14



Starts 15:24 RACE 10 GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS C2/C3 PBD 375m C2/3 $2800.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFWin 310, FFPlc 1310

1. 71311 King Harvest C3 21.16 Trnr: Carol Morris (Pahiatua)
1.6 D bk Dec 22 Bolty-Shadow Girl
Ownr: Jones & Morris

Stats: Trk 4:3:1 Bx1 5:3:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 7:4:2 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 07 Jun 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C1  305m 30.6Kgs Box 1 877 $2.70 Time 17.88s Best 17.55s Mgns 5.8L Youtan Poluo
MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 1 of 6 C1  375m 31.1Kgs Box 1 111 $1.50 Time 21.40s Best 20.90s Mgns 1.8L Opawa Helmet
CAM 20 Jun 2024 10 days 3 of 8 C1  375m 31.1Kgs Box 1 323 $3.70 Time 21.41s Best 21.20s Mgns 2.5L Portland Johnny
MANA 25 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  375m 30.7Kgs Box 1 111 $1.90 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 1.4L Thrilling Carlos
MANA 09 Jul 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C2  375m 31.4Kgs Box 1 111 $1.90 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 1L Tira Miss You

Grabbed another win here in the red rug last week. Will be favoured to take this All 7:4:0:2 Prz $6,160.00 Trk D 4:3:1

2. 46482 Opawa Tesla C3 21.29 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.2 D wbe Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 19:4:6 Bx1 5:1:0 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 29:6:7 Bx2 10:2:4 Bx6 3:2:0
Mid 12:5:2 Bx3 9:2:3 Bx7 3:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 3:1:1

Perf: MANA 28 May 2024 14 days 4 of 7 C4  375m 31.9Kgs Box 2 554 $4.20 Time 21.43s Best 21.19s Mgns 3.5L Adobe Underworld
MANA 04 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3/4  375m 32.1Kgs Box 1 566 $5.20 Time 20.86s Best 20.86s Mgns 10.9L Smoking Ivan
MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 4 of 8 C3  375m 32.0Kgs Box 2 344 $2.40 Time 21.34s Best 20.90s Mgns 3.8L Big Time Vanilla
CAM 04 Jul 2024 24 days 8 of 8 C3  375m 32.0Kgs Box 3 578 $7.70 Time 21.38s Best 21.07s Mgns 7.5L Black Lion
MANA 09 Jul 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C2/3  375m 31.2Kgs Box 2 322 $5.90 Time 21.18s Best 20.97s Mgns Nk Big Time Bora

Nailed late in this company a week ago and from same alley is a quinella must. All 41:11:6:3 Prz $25,630.00 Trk D 19:4:6

3. 51444 Drunken Lullaby C3 21.27 Trnr: Richard Waite (Wanganui)
4.2 D wbk Apr 20 Cawbourne Brick-Curious Life
Ownr: R Waite & A Waite

Stats: Trk 116:17:32Bx1 7:1:1 Bx5 13:1:3
Spr 117:17:32Bx2 14:3:6 Bx6 7:0:2
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 13:2:3 Bx7 29:7:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 16:0:6 Bx8 19:3:4

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 31.7Kgs Box 3 455 $11 Time 21.34s Best 20.90s Mgns 5.8L Big Time Vanilla
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 1 of 8 C3  375m 31.6Kgs Box 3 111 $19 Time 21.61s Best 21.03s Mgns 1.4L Adobe Drake
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  375m 31.2Kgs Box 4 354 $11 Time 21.36s Best 21.08s Mgns 7.7L Big Time Morant
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  375m 31.4Kgs Box 5 554 $16 Time 21.22s Best 20.91s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Silky
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C4  375m 31.4Kgs Box 6 544 $18 Time 21.40s Best 20.97s Mgns 3.2L Poinsettia

Not far away when 4th in last couple and closer rug a boost. Include in exotic's All 118:17:18:14 Prz $46,000.00 Trk D 93:10:28

4. 77835 Big Time Dora C3 21.25 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
4.0 B rf Jul 20 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Mia
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 32:5:11Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 59:8:18Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 11:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:1 Bx8 41:6:12

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 3 days 7 of 7 C4  375m 24.9Kgs Box 8 477 $9.30 Time 21.30s Best 20.90s Mgns 6.2L Big Time Carly
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 7 of 8 C3/4  375m 24.9Kgs Box 6 787 $9.40 Time 21.52s Best 21.03s Mgns 5.3L Big Time Circus
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C4/5  375m 25.4Kgs Box 8 888 $19 Time 21.08s Best 21.08s Mgns 14.8L Big Time Bullet
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C3  375m 25.9Kgs Box 7 333 $11 Time 21.01s Best 20.91s Mgns 8L Rapaki Rocks
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2/3  375m 26.1Kgs Box 8 235 $11 Time 21.18s Best 20.97s Mgns 3.6L Big Time Bora

Solid effort when 3.6L from winner last week. Pushed to maintain blue rug record All 59:8:9:9 Prz $22,130.00 Trk D 32:5:11

5. 86462 Go Tina C3 21.17 Trnr: Marcie Flipp (Foxton)
3.8 B rf Sep 20 Spring Gun-Opawa Cookie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 45:6:13Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 14:3:4
Spr 66:9:18Bx2 6:1:2 Bx6 12:0:5
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 12:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 14:3:4

Perf: MANA 04 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3/4  375m 29.1Kgs Box 7 778 $15 Time 20.86s Best 20.86s Mgns 16.6L Smoking Ivan
MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 6 of 7 C4  375m 29.2Kgs Box 6 766 $22 Time 21.30s Best 20.90s Mgns 5.6L Big Time Carly
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 4 of 8 C3/4  375m 29.0Kgs Box 2 454 $13 Time 21.52s Best 21.03s Mgns 2.2L Big Time Circus
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C3  375m 28.8Kgs Box 7 666 $7.60 Time 21.18s Best 21.08s Mgns 9.2L Space Conspiracy
MANA 09 Jul 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C2/3  375m 28.9Kgs Box 6 132 $16 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 4.6L Big Time Lime

Did well behind BT Lime a week ago and gold rug form is favourable. Quin's/tri's All 67:9:8:10 Prz $23,370.00 Trk D 44:6:12

6. 56887 Goldstar Whitsy C2 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
4.7 D rbd Nov 19 Spring Gun-Bad Liar
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 12:1:2 Bx5 19:3:6
Spr 146:17:41Bx2 13:0:6 Bx6 27:4:6
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 18:2:6 Bx7 26:3:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 19:2:4 Bx8 14:2:6

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 15 days 5 of 8 C3  375m 34.0Kgs Box 2 235 $55 Time 21.18s Best 21.08s Mgns 7.7L Space Conspiracy
WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C3  305m 33.2Kgs Box 4 266 $53 Time 17.60s Best 17.60s Mgns 9.8L Uber Time
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C3  375m 33.7Kgs Box 6 678 $60 Time 21.01s Best 20.91s Mgns 12.3L Rapaki Rocks
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 8 of 8 C1/2  305m 33.4Kgs Box 6 888 $19 Time 17.94s Best 17.52s Mgns 4.1L Big Time Paris
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2  375m 33.6Kgs Box 7 577 $40 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 7.8L King Harvest

Never close in black rug last week but does possess tidy record in green. Bolter All 148:17:21:20 Prz $43,060.00 Trk D 3:0:0

7. 64376 Goldstar Hogan C3 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
2.3 D bk Mar 22 Sennachie-Goldstar Journey
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 17:3:1
Spr 48:8:12Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 14:0:5
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 6:2:1 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:3:4 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C4  305m 34.2Kgs Box 6 886 $34 Time 17.61s Best 17.60s Mgns 4.8L Goldstar McKenna
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 R/A  375m 34.1Kgs Box 8 774 $51 Time 20.91s Best 20.91s Mgns 5.1L Smoking Ivan
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C2/3  305m 33.8Kgs Box 6 763 $15 Time 17.63s Best 17.52s Mgns 3.9L Big Time Thrill
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2/3  375m 34.2Kgs Box 7 877 $11 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 7.3L Big Time Lime
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C3  305m 34.0Kgs Box 5 876 $16 Time 17.60s Best 17.51s Mgns 5.3L Big Time Bora

No danger on Fri. after a slow beginning. Would need to improve to threaten here All 54:8:7:5 Prz $18,700.00 Trk D 3:0:0

8. 71566 Goldstar Kenzie C3 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
3.5 B bk Jan 21 My Redeemer-Goldstar Coco
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 3:0:0 Bx1 3:2:0 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 65:10:17Bx2 4:0:2 Bx6 16:3:3
Mid 6:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 21:2:6
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 21:2:4

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C1/2  375m 27.7Kgs Box 6 867 $19 Time 21.39s Best 21.08s Mgns 6.7L Big Time Bora
WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C2  305m 27.5Kgs Box 7 121 $22 Time 17.77s Best 17.60s Mgns 3.1L Goldstar Butters
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 5 of 7 C2  375m 27.1Kgs Box 7 765 $11 Time 21.45s Best 20.91s Mgns 5L Goldstar Butters
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C2/3  305m 27.0Kgs Box 7 446 $17 Time 17.63s Best 17.52s Mgns 6.4L Big Time Thrill
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2/3  375m 27.3Kgs Box 8 446 $18 Time 21.16s Best 20.97s Mgns 6.3L Big Time Lime

OK from this alley a week ago and needs considering for thin end of first 4's. All 71:10:12:5 Prz $24,620.00 Trk D 3:0:0



Starts 15:44 RACE 11 THE PAVEMASTER'S LTD COMMENTATORS DAY 30TH JULY 375m C5 $4000.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 311, FFPlc 1311

1. 15661 Poinsettia C5 21.27 Trnr: K A Lincoln-Papuni (Turakina)
3.7 B bk Oct 20 Fernando Bale-Fair Pippa
Ownr: K B Brady

Stats: Trk 13:3:5 Bx1 7:0:3 Bx5 3:0:3
Spr 37:6:18Bx2 14:3:3 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 8:1:0 Bx3 8:2:4 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:2:3 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: MANA 04 Jun 2024 5 days 1 of 7 C3  375m 28.0Kgs Box 2 521 $5.80 Time 21.41s Best 20.86s Mgns 0.6L Big Time Butler
WAN 07 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 8 C3/4  305m 27.5Kgs Box 1 575 $6.50 Time 17.71s Best 17.55s Mgns 8.4L Big Time Shred
MANA 18 Jun 2024 11 days 6 of 7 C4/5  410m 27.2Kgs Box 2 436 $33 Time 23.36s Best 23.36s Mgns 3.3L Smoking Ivan
WAN 21 Jun 2024 3 days 6 of 6 C3/4  520m 26.8Kgs Box 1 33356 $22 Time 30.24s Best 29.61s Mgns 9.9L Thrilling Wyatt
MANA 09 Jul 2024 18 days 1 of 8 C4  375m 27.4Kgs Box 3 631 $23 Time 21.40s Best 20.97s Mgns Nk Uri Bale

Upset winner last week and was 3.3L from #2 a month ago here. Combo's spice. All 45:7:5:13 Prz $19,760.00 Trk D 11:3:4

2. 11512 Smoking Ivan C5 20.86 Trnr: Glen Hodgson (Wanganui)
2.7 D bkw Oct 21 Fernando Bale-Quistis Bale
Ownr: Glen Thomas Hodgson

Stats: Trk 14:8:2 Bx1 4:1:3 Bx5 10:1:3
Spr 14:8:3 Bx2 11:6:1 Bx6 5:0:3
Mid 40:4:16Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 5:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:3:3 Bx8 4:0:2

Perf: MANA 10 Jun 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C4/5  375m 34.1Kgs Box 4 111 $2.10 Time 20.90s Best 20.90s Mgns 3.2L Big Time Meghan
MANA 18 Jun 2024 8 days 1 of 7 C4/5  410m 34.5Kgs Box 5 321 $2.00 Time 23.36s Best 23.36s Mgns Nk Big Time Meghan
WAN 21 Jun 2024 3 days 5 of 8 R/Aq  520m 34.1Kgs Box 4 43345 $10 Time 30.11s Best 29.61s Mgns 8.8L Johnny Football
MANA 02 Jul 2024 11 days 1 of 8 R/A  375m 34.0Kgs Box 2 111 $2.60 Time 20.91s Best 20.91s Mgns 4.7L Goldstar Koda
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C5  375m 34.4Kgs Box 3 242 $1.80 Time 21.02s Best 20.97s Mgns 1.1L Big Time Bullet

Didn't get all favours behind #6 a week ago and can turn the tables in stripes. All 54:12:10:9 Prz $38,827.67 Trk D 7:5:1

3. 26335 Big Time Party C5 20.92 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.2 B rf May 21 Worm Burner-Bigtime Tears
Ownr: L Cole & C Rendle

Stats: Trk 51:15:18Bx1 7:3:4 Bx5 6:1:2
Spr 76:17:28Bx2 18:4:8 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 16:4:4 Bx7 5:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 18:3:5 Bx8 4:0:3

Perf: AK 09 Jun 2024 12 days 2 of 7 C5  318m 25.2Kgs Box 3 122 $3.10 Time 18.56s Best 18.32s Mgns 2.3L Big Time Walter
MANA 18 Jun 2024 9 days 6 of 7 C5  375m 25.1Kgs Box 3 276 $2.80 Time 21.34s Best 21.03s Mgns 9.8L Big Time Bullet
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4/5  375m 25.3Kgs Box 2 133 $4.50 Time 21.08s Best 21.08s Mgns 2.7L Big Time Bullet
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C5  375m 25.7Kgs Box 1 233 $4.70 Time 20.99s Best 20.91s Mgns 3.4L Let Him Cook
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C5  375m 25.9Kgs Box 2 135 $5.50 Time 21.02s Best 20.97s Mgns 2.5L Big Time Bullet

Fought well to finish just 2.5L from BT Bullet last week. Must cover in combo's. All 76:17:14:14 Prz $50,087.00 Trk D 50:15:17

4. 72211 Big Time Atlas C5 20.9 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
3.2 D bebd Apr 21 Fernando Bale-Tipperary Mel
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 40:19:17Bx1 18:10:6 Bx5 9:3:3
Spr 72:30:28Bx2 11:2:5 Bx6 8:2:3
Mid 2:0:1 Bx3 9:3:6 Bx7 2:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:6:6 Bx8 3:2:0

Perf: AK 09 Jun 2024 24 days 7 of 8 C5f  318m 36.6Kgs Box 2 677 $3.80 Time 18.38s Best 18.32s Mgns 7.7L Where's Neville
MANA 25 Jun 2024 16 days 2 of 8 C4/5  375m 35.2Kgs Box 4 322 $2.40 Time 21.08s Best 21.08s Mgns 2L Big Time Bullet
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C5  375m 35.3Kgs Box 2 322 $1.90 Time 20.99s Best 20.91s Mgns 2L Let Him Cook
AK 07 Jul 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C5  318m 35.2Kgs Box 4 521 $3.40 Time 18.51s Best 18.51s Mgns 2.9L Love It
WAN 12 Jul 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C4/5  305m 35.0Kgs Box 3 211 $2.60 Time 17.51s Best 17.51s Mgns 1.7L Goldstar Koda

Too sharp winning again on Fri. Although this is harder she shows plenty of zip. All 74:30:19:10 Prz $86,928.00 Trk D 31:17:12

5. Vacant Box Five Scratched

6. 61131 Big Time Bullet C5 20.97 Trnr: Lisa Cole (Palmerston North)
2.7 D bd Oct 21 Bigtime Paddy-Bigtime Jasmine
Ownr: Brendon Cole

Stats: Trk 21:9:6 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 7:3:3
Spr 40:15:11Bx2 8:1:2 Bx6 5:2:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:7:0 Bx7 2:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:3 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: WAN 14 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C5  305m 31.9Kgs Box 4 776 $5.90 Time 17.66s Best 17.49s Mgns 7.8L Big Time Sonic
MANA 18 Jun 2024 4 days 1 of 7 C5  375m 32.1Kgs Box 7 411 $6.40 Time 21.34s Best 21.03s Mgns 4.4L Barry Bowler
MANA 25 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4/5  375m 32.3Kgs Box 3 211 $3.90 Time 21.08s Best 21.08s Mgns 2L Big Time Atlas
MANA 02 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 R/A  375m 32.5Kgs Box 4 333 $2.90 Time 20.91s Best 20.91s Mgns 4.8L Smoking Ivan
MANA 09 Jul 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C5  375m 32.2Kgs Box 5 311 $3.60 Time 21.02s Best 20.97s Mgns 1.1L Smoking Ivan

Took advantage of Ivan being held up last week. Vacant box helps and major hope. All 40:15:7:4 Prz $34,460.00 Trk D 21:9:6

7. 16636 Goldstar Brodie C5 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
2.4 D bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 3:0:2 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 4:1:1
Spr 35:7:16Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 7:2:3
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 12:1:8
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:1:0 Bx8 9:2:3

Perf: ADD 20 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C4  295m 33.3Kgs Box 5 211 $8.20 Time 17.36s Best 17.01s Mgns 2.3L Money Bags
MANA 02 Jul 2024 12 days 6 of 8 C5  375m 33.1Kgs Box 5 656 $32 Time 20.99s Best 20.91s Mgns 4.9L Let Him Cook

BB WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C4/5  305m 32.5Kgs Box 5 886 $33 Time 17.52s Best 17.52s Mgns 5.4L Goldstar Hans
MANA 09 Jul 2024 4 days 3 of 7 C5  375m 32.9Kgs Box 7 423 $33 Time 21.02s Best 20.97s Mgns 1.7L Big Time Bullet
WAN 12 Jul 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C4/5  305m 32.0Kgs Box 6 566 $32 Time 17.51s Best 17.51s Mgns 5L Big Time Atlas

Had plenty go against him at Wang. and was far from disgraced. Cover in combo's. All 37:7:6:10 Prz $21,320.00 Trk D 3:0:2

8. 51743 Goldstar McKenna C5 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Foxton)
2.4 B bk Feb 22 Fabregas-Kiacatoo Fever
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 2:0:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 4:2:2
Spr 41:10:16Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 15:1:3 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 7:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 35:9:11

Perf: MANA 25 Jun 2024 5 days 5 of 7 C4/5  410m 30.1Kgs Box 8 355 $18 Time 23.23s Best 23.23s Mgns 8.7L Big Time Meghan
WAN 28 Jun 2024 3 days 1 of 8 C4  305m 29.6Kgs Box 8 131 $19 Time 17.61s Best 17.60s Mgns 1.3L Goldstar Dynasty
MANA 02 Jul 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C4  375m 30.0Kgs Box 8 677 $7.40 Time 21.22s Best 20.91s Mgns 5.9L Big Time Silky
WAN 05 Jul 2024 3 days 4 of 8 C4/5  305m 29.4Kgs Box 8 664 $17 Time 17.52s Best 17.52s Mgns 3.3L Goldstar Hans
WAN 12 Jul 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C4/5  305m 29.2Kgs Box 8 533 $6.10 Time 17.87s Best 17.51s Mgns 0.9L Big Time Kenzie

Bold run secured a placing on Fri. and sound 4th prior. Can break Palmy drought. All 56:11:11:8 Prz $29,430.00 Trk D 1:0:0



Runner Index - Meeting 3
Adobe Underworld 5
Alpha Rambo 9
Big Time Atlas 11
Big Time Bashful 6
Big Time Brick 1
Big Time Britney (scr) 2
Big Time Bullet 11
Big Time Chur 3
Big Time Dora 10
Big Time Elect 8
Big Time Enzo 1
Big Time Favour 1
Big Time Grande 5
Big Time Hilary 8
Big Time Ivana 3
Big Time Lime 5
Big Time Maestro 1
Big Time Moose (scr) 9
Big Time Party 11
Big Time Ronald 2
Big Time Tama 6
Big Time Taxi 4
Big Time Terry 9
Big Time Tractor 8
Big Time Tricky 5
Big Time Urban 8
Bow Anna 7
Brighton Wave 9
Brockie's Luck 9
Calypso King 7
Dawn Light 7
Double Play 5
Drunken Lullaby 10
End Of Era 4
Go Norman 5
Go Royce 8
Go Tina 10
Goldstar Becks 1
Goldstar Brodie 11
Goldstar Colson 5
Goldstar Duffy 6
Goldstar Friday 7
Goldstar Graelin 4
Goldstar Hogan 10
Goldstar Kenzie 10
Goldstar McKenna 11
Goldstar Mila 9
Goldstar Murphy 4
Goldstar Nadia 2
Goldstar Pearl 6
Goldstar Phoenix 3
Goldstar Rita 6
Goldstar Trudy 2
Goldstar Whitsy 10
Hey Driver (scr) 2
Highview Ness 7
Honky Tonk High (scr) 1
Hot Milo 3
King Harvest 10

Livin' On Love 7
Long Non White 6
Losing Days 7
Mad World 3
Old Pal 7
Opawa Blossom 4
Opawa Jordan 4
Opawa Tesla 10
Poinsettia 11
Rapaki Rocks 9
Replica Rebel 8
Run Away Blue 4
Shaun The Chaser 3
Smoking Ivan 11
So Electric 8
So Strict 2
Space Brockie 6
Sweet Luella 4
Thrilling Elsie (scr) 3
Tira Miss You 3
Vacant Box Five (scr) 2
Vacant Box Five (scr) 5
Vacant Box Five (scr) 6
Vacant Box Five (scr) 8
Vacant Box Five (scr) 9
Vacant Box Five (scr) 11
Vacant Box Six (scr) 1
Vacant Box Three (scr) 1
Wild Ones 2

Last updated at 16:08 Tuesday 16 July 2024


	R1-PROFESSIONAL CONCRETE SERVICES LTD PN C0
	R2-TAB RACING MEGA MULTI BUSTER C0
	R11-THE PAVEMASTER'S LTD COMMENTATORS DAY 30TH JULY
	R3-WHANGANUI HOUSE WASHING C2 PBD
	R4-OUTBACK TRADING COMPANY C1 PBD
	R5-MOORE LAW PALMERSTON NORTH C4 PBD
	R6-BIG BARREL PALMERSTON NORTH C2/C3
	R7-GREYHOUNDS AS PETS REVERSE CRITERIA C1 PBD
	R8-SPORTZ BAR WHANGANUI C1
	R9-RED SNAPPER SEAFOODS, CHRISTCHURCH C4/C5
	R10-GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS C2/C3 PBD

